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Abstract of Permit No. sases ~ D
L/ n 6
Application No. 46714 Certificate No. v
Name School District 9 /
P. O, Box 509
Address Coos Bay, Oregon ; a5 ¥
e 50 ¢ |C4R

(o

Source of water supply Two unnamed streams; m—i&dtmm
WMWWW "
Use School use and irrigation “of 3 = Ac
e
Point of diversion D.P. lcc K ~—= §4& 6105,63" 3. & 1762,55° W,j #2--35162,51" 6; & 1461582'¥;
from Wk cor., Sec. 26, “bedng-within Mk sﬂ:&—ﬂ&—% Sec.

Number of acres 34,7, 25 8.y Ry 12 w.,"i. M, , county-of Coos
13
DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE
Twp. Range Sec. NE% Nw% SW%‘ SE%
NEl; | NWl; [ SWi3 | SEl3 || NE} | NWly | SWi3 | SEl) NEY; | NWl3| SWi43 | SEl; NE!, | NW¥| SWi;| SE%
i X 5
-+ _258 12W| 26
* 4 tA/POC. S & &
- Q / ;
497“33(~ U 4l A ‘/,«//;) /&
52 7 sredrsol S E
L= o

April 17, 1970 —
006 o -04

D18 cofosey being 0,02 cof.n. for the school and 0416
cefes. for irrigstion —

Priority date
Amount of water

Time limit to begin construction

Time limit to complete construction extended to

extended to

Time limit to completely apply water

Remarks: This appropriation shall be limited to 1/80 of one cubic foot per second or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to
exceed 24 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each
year, and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the
proper—state officer,
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- RECEIVED

STATE | " AUGL 61973

ENGINEER I STATE ENGINEER
SALEM, QREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

i sl 1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. © SALEM, OREGON © 97310 ® Phone 378-3739

TOM McCALL
GOVERNOR
File No. 46714
CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

July 31, 1973

fﬁﬂ”
School District #9 v
P. O. Box 509 CL,,@U

Coos Bay, OR 97420
Gentlement
This will acknowledge the signed proof of the proposed

certificate in connection with your permit number
34986.

—yey will now submit the certificate recording fee of
$1.50, e will be able to issue the confirming certifi-
aiLCe

Very truly yours,

VESTAL R. GARNER
Assistant

- VRG:tml



46718
July 31, 1973

- School Bistrict #9
'. OQBOI 509
Coos Bay, OR 97420

Gentlement
This will acknowledge the signed proof of the proposed
certificate in connection with your permit number

34986,

If you will now submit the certificate recording fee of
$1.50, we will be able to issue the confirming certifi-

cate.
Very truly yours,
L4
VESTAL Re GARNER
Asggistant
VRG;tml
Q




TOM McCALL
GOVERNOR

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

STATE REGEWEB

JUL 301973
ENGINEER STATE ENGINEER
SALEM OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. ® SALEM, OREGON ® 97310 ® Phone 378-3739

July 20, 1973

File No. 46714
School District #9
P. 0. Box 509
Coos Bay, OR 97420

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with
the incomplete water right represented by your permit
number. 34986.

The data contained in the proof, which is based
on an inspection and survey of your project made by a
representative of this department, defines the extent to
which your water right has been completed within the terms
of your permit. The proof should be dated and signed by
you and returned to this office.

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed
and accompanied by the statutory recording fee of $1.50,
a certificate of water right will be issued confimming
the right thereunder and, after being recorded in the
county records, will be forwarded to you.

Very truly yours,
6L4€££5?115749¢42222i~

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Form 117

tml
Enclosure

< We are also prepared at this time to issue the
certiflcate of water rights confirming the changes in con-
nection with your transfer #2361. Before we can issue the
certificate, we must collect an additional recording fee
of .50¢. This is due to an increase in fees effective
January 1, 1972, :



July 20, 1973

File No. 46714
School District #9
P. 0. Box 509
Coos Bay, OR 97420

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with
the incomplete water right represented by your permit
number- 34986.

The data contained in the proof, which is based
on an inspection and survey of your project made by a
representative of this department, defines the extent to
which your water right has been completed within the terms
of your permit. The proof should be dated and signed by
you and returned to this office.

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed
and accompanied by the statutory recording fee of $1.50,
a certificate of water right will be issued confirming
the right thereunder and, after being recorded in the
county records, will be forwarded to you.

Very truly yours,

EHRIG LG REELER
State Engineer

Enirm: 1l
tml
Enclosure

e a1 We are also prepared at this time to issue the
certificate of water rights confirming the changes in con-
nection with your transfer #236l. Before we can issue the
certificate, we must collect an additional recording fee

of .50¢. This is due to an increase in fees effective
January 1, 1972,



August &4, 1971

H.G.E., Inc.
5& and Highland :
Coos Bay, Oregon 97420

ATTENTION: R. H. Erichsen, P.E., President
Dear Mr. Erichsen:

We have not yet made the customary final proof
survey in connection with School District No. 9's pemit
No. 34986 or their change in point of diversion and place
of use of water so the proof of appropriation can be com-
pleted preparatory to the issuance of a certificate of
water right.

I am not sure just when the final proof in-
spection will be made as we have a huge backlog of such
surveys to be made. We will be sure the District's in-
spection is done the next time a field crew is sent into
Coos County. In the meantime, the District's permit and
order approving the change is valid evidence of their
right to the use of water.

Very truly yours,

Trevor Jones
Assistant

TJd:slv

Le714
T-2361



July 26, 1971 EGE“ED

R JuL27 197
STATE ENGINEER

State Engineer's Office SALEM CREt - -

Trevor Jones, Assistant

Water Resources Department

516 Public Service Building
Salem, Oregon 97310

Re: Coos River Water Rights
Project #1187-A-69

Dear Mr. Jones:

This is in regards to your letter of January 8, 1971, in reference to
File No. 46714, T-2361.

Please inform me if a certificate has been issued.
Very truly yours,

HelEL )

R H: Erichsen, R:eE.
President

RHE/na

5TH AND HIGHLAND

INC ENGINEERS ©® PLANNERS COO0S BAY, OREGON
269-1166




January 8, 1971

Mr. Robert W. Wade
Registered Land Surveyor
5& and Highland

Coos Bay, Oregon 97420

Dear Mr. Wade:

This will acknowledge return of School District No. 9's
application 46714 and the application for change in place of use
and point of diversion.

Application 46714 is in satisfactory fomm for approval
by issuance of a permit and this will be included with the next
group of pamits to be issued.

The application for change is in order and we are pre-
paring the notice of the proposed change for publication, a copy
of which will be sent to Mr. Bedingfield and to you.

Very truly yours,

Trevor Jones
Agsistant

TJd:slv
cc: J. B. Bedingfield

L6714
T-2361



sra AN 4197
SALEM ggég'g’\lf:n

December 31, 1970

Mr. Trevor Jones

Assistant State Engineer
Water Resources Department
516 Public Service Building
Salem, Oregon 97310

Re: Coos River School Water Rights
Project #: 1187-A-69

Dear Mr. Jones:

Pursuant to your letter of December 16, 1970, herewith enclosed
are the applications for the subject, Coos River Water Rights.

Mr. Crowley, the District Clerk, has viewed the changes that you
made, and has initialed same.

| sincerely hope that this will conclude the application and per-
mit and that you can now issue the proper certificates.

Very truly yours,

e R R

O%/a/

Robert W. Wade,
Registered Land Surveyor

RWW/kel

enclosures

5TH AND HIGHLAND

INC ENGINEERS @ PLANNERS CO0OS BAY, OREGON
269-1166




December 16, 1970 L6714
13075

T-2361
Mr. Robert W. Wade

Registersd Land Surveyor
5% and Highland
Coos Bay, Oregon 97420

Dear Mr. Wade:

We simply have not been able to keep pace with the number
of applications, letters, and notices required at the end of the irri-
gation season and a large number of people have good resasons for re-
guesting immediate action on their particular communication.

Mr. Erichsen's last lstter said water use will be discon-
tinued in only one house, not two as earlier claimed. I have made
changes in the applications for this and also as outlined in my letter
dated September 2, 1970.

The application for transfer is enclosed and should be ex-
amined, the changes initialed and the affidavit of applicant completed
and notarized.

Slight changes were made in the application for a pemmit. 1
think "school building use" is more descriptive and general than “domestic
use-school building" and there is no reason to restrict the irrigation to
the athletic field instead of including all the school grounds. There
were two typographical errors under "Remarks® also.

The application for permit has been endorsed so that in order
to retain its date of priority, it should be returned to this office on
or before February 16, 1971. Upon return of these applications we will
prepare notice for publication and will keep these at the top of the
stack.

Very truly yours,

Trevor Jones
Assistant
Td:slv

Enclosures



December 14, 1970

Mr. Trevor Jones

Assistant State Engineer
Water Resources Department
516 Public Service Building
Salem, Oregon 97310

Re: Coos River School Water Rights
Project #1187-A-69

Dear Mr. Jones:

Not having received a reply to my correspondence of December 2, 1970,
| will again ask the question that is asked of me every day.

Exactly what is the status of this right at this time?
| am anxiously awaiting an answer.
Very truly yours,
H.G-E.

<

bert W. Wade
Registered Land Surveyor

RWW/na

5TH AND HIGHLAND
INC ENGINEERS © PLANNERS CO0S BAY, OREGON
. 269-1166




INC

REGEIVED

DEC 31970

STATE ENGINEER
December 2, A SALEM  OREGON

Mr. Trevor Jones

Assistant State Engineer
Water Resources Department
516 Public Service Building
Salem, Oregon 97310

Re: Coos River School Water Rights
Project #: 1187-A-69

Dear Mr. Jones:
Reference is hereby made to your correspondence of September 2, 1970,
relative to the water rights for the Coos River School in School District

number 9.

Our answer and authorization letter was sent to you on September 22
1970.

We have been asked as to the status of this right, and as we have

heard nothing futher, | wonder if you could let me know.
/]
/ M&
Robert W. Wade

Registered Land Surveyor

Very truly yours,

Bl By JRES

RWW/kel

5TH AND HIGHLAND

ENGINEERS @ PLANNERS COOS BAY, OREGON
269-1166




A B HARIAN B GessForo | "M ERICHSEN

I\RcEITECTS |lLOUNGINEER

5TH & HIGHLAND TELEPHONE 269-1166 COOS BAY, OREGON 97420

520 OREGON PIONEER BLDG. TELEPHONE 226-6236 PORTLAND, OREGON
97204

September 22, 1970

REcElvsD

SEP23197
Mr. Trevor Jones STATE ENGINOEE
Assistant, State Engineer SALEM OREGONQ

Water Resources Department
516 Public Service Building
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Mr. Jones:

Refering to your letter dated September 3, 1970, addressed to Mr.
Bedingfield, Attorney for School District #9, | find in reviewing all
your answers, that we concure with you in splitting the water usage
between the existing school, and the new school. When the existing
school is phased out within five years, we will transfer the water usage
to the new school building, if any.

We do not wish to discontinue water usage in the two residences, in
as much as one is still occupied.

Refering to the paragraph on the bottom of page 3 of said letter,
this letter gives you authority to make the necessary changes in the
application, where by we can obtain the final water rights.

Very truly yours,

HARLAN, FORD, & ERICHSEN

R. ‘H. ‘Erichsen b 22

Managing Partner

RHE/klna



BEDINGFIELD, GRANT ano BEDINGFIELD
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

2::.::37;GF‘IELD,JR‘ COOS BAY, OREGON 97420 s e i
September 16, 1970 R E c E, v E
s-rATi-EPM 1970 D
SaLey "NGINEE
EM OREGQN R

State Engineer of Oregon
Water Resources Department
516 Public Service Building
Salem, Oregon 97310

Re: Your files numbered 1307546714 and
transfer 2361

Attention: Mr. Trevor Jones
Assistant

Dear Mr. Jones:

We thank you for your letter of September 2, which was on
the writer's desk on his return from a two weeks vacation
this week. I appreciate the detall in which you have gone
to in advising me of the condition of the record and the
rights of the School District in the water which is the sub-
Ject of this correspondence.

We are submitting a copy of your letter to our engineers and
we will meet with them and discuss this whole matter with
the view of getting at the correct procedure and getting it
wound up.

Very truly yours,

BEDINGFIELD, GRANT & BEDINGFIELD

a
ﬁf {é&wﬁ“«)

JBB/ph



September 2, 1970

13075
LET14

Bedingfield, Grant and Bedingfield Transfer 2361

Attorneys at lLaw
Fitzpatrick Building, P.0. Box 29
Coos Bay, Oregon 97420

ATTENTION: Jo Be Bedingfield and
Jeo B. Bedingfield, Jr.

Gentlemen:

I should have written the last letter regarding the appli-
cation of School District No. 9 to include answers to your
questions which would have made it more clear. I will number
the answers to agree with the questiona.

1. Certificate 21693 describes the right to appropriate
the quantity of water beneficially used for the school, janitors
rescidence and teachers residence not to exceed 0,06 cubic foot
per second.

2. The priority date is October 16, 1929.

3« The diversion point is located in the certificate as
being in the SWK SEW, Section 27, Township 25 South, Range 12
west, W.M. This is an obvious clerical error and Section 34
should have been listed.

4, ve do not have record of the flow of this stream involved.
5« A water right exists for use from one stream only.

fe No mention was made of irrigation of athletic fields in
the application and permit and there is no record of this use when
proof was submitted. I don't believe this is included in a right
for "domestic supply for school house." Ve would not take issue
with irrigation of shrubbery and lawns around the building to the
extent these are part of the landscaping.



Bedingfield, Grant & Bedingfield -2- September 2, 1970

7« The proposed change is from use in two residences to
school use so we are required by ORS 540,520 (2) to publish notice.
The place of use of water from use in one school building to school
use in another building does not require notice.

8 & 9. Parts of my earlier suggestions regarding proper
applications are based on this information which was submitted
earlier,

10 If the use of water in the two residences was not dis=-
continued for five years or more before the transfer application
was filed in /pril 1970, the application for change in use is pro-
per. Until the application for change in use is approved by the
State Ingineer, the District does not have the right tn use the
quantity of water formerly used at the residences at either school
site.

11 & 12, Answered in detail in later explanation of my ear-
lier suggestions.

13. The only action other persons can take following pube
lication of notice is to protest the approval of the application
to change the use from the residences to the new school building.
The protestant would have to submit a detailed statement of how
he would be injured if the change was allowed. If a valid protest
was filed the State Engineer would hold a hearing to take evidence
prior to rendering a decision. I fail to see how a change from
use in two residences to use in a school in like gquamtity could
cause injury to another right. If the claim was made that the right
tc use of water in the residences was lost by non-use, action as
provided by ORS 540,610 through 540,641 is required and this claim
is not proper under ORS 540,520 and 540.530.

If the application for approval of a change in use and place
of water is changed as I suggested and the application is approved,
the School Distrioct would have a right under the original date of
priority to appropriate not exceeding 0.06 cubic foot per second
(the original quantity) from the unnamed stream at the diversion
point located by the District's engineer., This does not result in
any loss of right or change in date of priority.

There are two changes in use of water involved. One is a
result of the new construction requiring part of the water hereto-
fore used in the old buildinge The second is the discontinuance
of water in two residences. The use of water in a single family
residence does not usually exceed 600 gallons per day which in-
cludes lawn and garden irrigation of an exrdinary lot. The original



e

Bedingfield, Grant & Bedingfield -3- September 2, 1970

right did not divide the 0,06 cubic foot per second between the

- uses listed but I think that the quantity of water heretofore

used in the two houses did not exceed 0.002 cubic foot per second.
According to the information submitted there is to be no reduction
in school size so there is no water available for irrigation.
Specifically, I believe the application should be changed to change
the type of use for 0,002 cubic foot per second from domestic use
in two houses to school use at the new location and to change the
place of use of 0,02 cubic foot per second from the old school
location to the new building location, This leaves 0.038 cubic
foot per second for the old building and allows 0.022 cubic foot
per second at the new building for a total of 0,06 cubic foot per
second. The date of priority is not changed from the original and
neither is the total quantity.

“henever the old building is completely abandoned and the new
facilities enlarged an application for change of place of use for
the quantity left for the gym and cafeteria could be made,

If the total area to be irrigated does not exceed 13.0 acres,
the new application for a permit does not need change.

When both applications are approved and assuming beneficial
use of water is made to the limits of the permit and transfer, the
School District will have a right to appropriate the quantity of
water beneficially used not exceeding 0.06 cubic foot per second
from the southerly diversion point for use in the old and new
school buildings under a priority date of October 16, 1929.

The permit approving the second application when issued will
be for the appropriation of not to exceed 0.183 cubic foot per
second from the stream on which the southerly diversion point is
located with any deficiency in the available supply to be made up
by appropriation from the tributary stream at the easterly diver-
sion point. The use of water will be for irrigation of 13.0 acres
and school use. The water for use in the two school buildings will
be restricted to the tributary stream under this permit because the
original right covers all the water needed from the main stream.
The priority date for this will be April 17, 1970.

I have spent considerable time on this and bhelieve on the
basis of the information I have, it protects the School District
to the fullest extent possibles I will make the necessary changes
on receipt of authorization if you agree with this or I will return
this for correction if you prefer.



Bedingfield, Grant & Bedingfield L= September 2, 1970

Frankly I do wonder if an application for approval for the
change in use from the two residences to use in the school builde
ing is worthwhile. Assuming maximum use in two houses was 0.002
cubic foot per second or approximately 1200 gallons per day,
0.058 cubic foot per second or about 37,490 gallons per day re-
mains for school use. I do not have enrollment figures or know
if State school standards set a minimum figure for water, but I
believe this to be more than adequate for the school. If you
abandoned the use in the houses and dealt with school use only
to change the place of use for part of the water and the diversion
point, no publication is required and no delay caused by pub-
lication. The right reduces slightly but I wonder if the differ-
ence is critical. I am not pressing this approach, but offer it
only for your consideration.

Very truly yours,

Trevor Jones
Assistant

TJicjs



June 30, 1970 2361
y L6714

Bedingfield, Grant and Bedingfield
Attorneys at Law

Fitzpatrick Building

Coos Bay, Oregon 97420

ATTENTION: J. B. Bedingfield
Dear Mr. Bedingfield:

The application you submitted in the name of School District
No. 9 for approval of a change in point of diversion, place of use,
and type of use has been filed as Transfer 236l. Our receipt No.
- 18314 covering the $25.00 submitted is enclosed.

The application as prepared requests a change in type of
use of 0.02 cubic foot per second of water to irrigation of 2.0 acres.
The only use of water being discontinued is for the two residences
and I question the quantity claimed. Five or six hundred gallons per
day per houss is a high figure for domestic uss even with yard irri-
gation included and this is less than 0.002 cubic foot pasr second of
water for the two. There is no reduction in the school size, so the
use of 0.02 cubic foot per second of water for irrigation would con-
stitute an enlargement of the right. VYou could not transfer a part
of the water from school use to irrigation and make it up by including
a like quantity in your application for a pemit. School use is nor-
mally made other than during the irrigation season and the irrigation
during the summer months.

The application for a permit to appropriate water from the
two streams includes 0.02 cubic foot per second of water for the
school. I think a better course is to delete the reference to irri-
gation from the transfer application and add the change from the re=-
sidence to schoocl use. Also delete the 0.02 cubic foot per second
of water for school use from the application for permit and add the
irrigation of 2.0 acres. The use for school at both locations would
then have the same priority date and the irrigation of the grounds
at both locations would be under the new pemmit.



J. B. Bedingfield -2= June 30, 1970

The change in use from use in the two residences requires
publication of notice of the proposed change and for this we require
a deposit of $30.00. Also give us the name of the newspaper of your
choice in Coos County for the publication.

If the changes I suggést arg made, the recording fees sub-
mitted are correct.

I had written earlier regarding application 46714 but should
have gone over the transfer application more closely before doing sa.

Further action on thase applications will be withheld until
you have had an opportunity to reply to this letter.

Very truly yours,

Trevor Jones
Assistant

TJd:slv

tnclosure
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May 4y 1970

Bedingfield, Grant and Bedingfield
Attorneys at lLaw

Fitzpatrick Building

Coos Bay, Oregon 97420

ATTENTION: J. B. Bedingfield
Dear Mr. Bedingfield:

This will acknowledge return of application No. 46714

filed by School Dist. No., 9 for a perrit to appropriate 0,02 cubic

feet of water per second for school use and 0.163 cubic feet per
second for irrigation of school grounds from an unnamed strear
with any deficiency in the available supply to be rade up by di-
version from a second unnamed stream and maps showing the diver-
sion points and places of use.

Also acknowledged is a fee of $35.,00, ten dollars of
which is credited to this application and %25,00 to the applica-
tion for change in point of diversion and place of use. Our re-
ceipt number 18313 covering $10.,00 is enclosed. 'e will write
a. separate letter dealing with the change in use application and
fees. :

The application is in satisfactory form for approval
by issuance of the permit.

Very truly yours,

Trevor Jones
Assistant

TJd :reo

. Enclosure

cc Harlan, Gessford and Ekrichsen

LETVY



A BHArRANBGesskForp [ "B ERICHSEN

I\RcHITECTS |LANGINEER
5TH & HIGHLAND TELEPHONE 269-1166 COOS BAY, OREGON 97420

April 16, 1970

Mr. Trevor Jones A
Oregon State Engineers Office STATEPR 17 1970
516 Public Service Building SALEM G’NEER

Salem, Oregon, 97310 : OR’EGQN

Dear Mr. Jones;

Enclosed please find the Application for Permit to
Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon and the
Application for Transfer ¢f Water Right. Also enclosed
are two (2) sepia's showing water line location and Property
Map of the Coos River School Site. Also a check for $35.00

Thank you for your help extended to Mr. Robert Wade
and Mr. Bedingfield.

Very truly yours,

Harlan, Gessford & Erichsen

R. H. Erichsen, Managing
Partner

RHE/rf
encl: (5)

cc: J. Bedingfield Sr.
Attorney for Sch. Dist #9
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April 7, 1970 Applications 8068
8593

46714
No use of water has been made under certificates 21691 and
21692 for several years and I do not believe that School District #9
(successors to permit holders) has no further interest. When appli-
cation 46714 is returned we should request cancellation.
Trevor Jones
Assistant

TJ:mfb



D.J.GRANT

J.B.BEDINGFIELD,JR.

BEDINGFIELD, GRANT ano BEDINGFIELD
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

J.B.BEDINGFIELD AR R
FITZPATRICK BUILDING S R
2 & COOS BAY, OREGON 97420
'* \
W [ ~ "A":\“.‘
e 4 March 27, 1970
Y MAR30 1970
STATE ENGINEER

SALEM OREGON

State Water Resources Board
500 Public Service Building
Salem, Oregon 97310

Attention: Trevor Jones
Gentlemen:

The writer has reviewed the correspondence between yourselves
and the Engineer for School Distriet No. 9, Roy H. Erichson,
relative to water rights of said school district and change
of place of use and purposes. Also the writer has reviewed
the application to appropriate water which was sent out

by Mr. Erichson's office and returned by you to his office;
and also the application as prepared by you and sent to

Mr. Erichson's office.

Apparently both of these documents contain errors as to
descriptions of place of diversion from the source of water.
To eliminate and possibly avoid confusion with respect to
priorities, water rights, etc. of School District 9,

Mr. Erichson's surveyor, Mr. Robert Wade, and the writer
desire to come to Salem and have a conference with you to
make certain that we all understand what is desired and also
that we all understand the facts relating to this situation
and so that proper application can be made for filing on a
source located in the southwest '‘quarter of the northeast
quarter in Section 34, Township 25 south, Range 12 west,
Willamette Meridian. Also so that corrections can be made,
if necessary, in the existing records and filings and in the
permits granted to School District 36, which has been consoli-
dated into School District No. 9, Coos County.

It is desired that we get water right certificates showing
the correct descriptions of water sources and correct
descriptions of place of use and of uses to be made of the
water.
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Will you please arrange your calendar so that we can meet
with someone in your organization and get these matters
straightened out and proper documents filed and correct
water certificates issued.

We would like to meet with you prior to April 15, and we'd
like to suggest, if possible, that we meet with you in the
early afternoon, thereby enabling us to get to Salem before
the meeting and to return home after the meeting. Please
advise us of available date.

. Thanking you, we are
Very truly yours,

BEDINGFIELD, GRANT & BEDINGFIELD

JBB/ph

cc: Mr. Robert Wade
c¢/o Harlan, Gessford & Erichson
405 North 5th St.
Coos Bay, Oregon
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Harlan, Gessford and Erichsen
Architects and Engineer

S5t and Highland

Coos Bay, Oresgon 97420

ATTENTION: R. H. Erichsen, Managing Partner
Dear Mr. Erichsen:

I have prepared an application for approval of a change
in place of use and point of diversion of water for School District
No. 9 for the right perfected under pemmit No. 9319. This has been
prepared from our records on the assumption that no part of the
right has been forfeited by failure to use the water for a period
of five successive years. If the District agrees with the appli-
cation as prepared, the affidavit of applicant should be completed
by an authorized representative of the District and the application
returned together with fees of $35.00.

If the changes in the school will result in the irrigation
of a considerably larger area, such as a new athletic field on the
new building grounds, the application for a permit to appropriate
water from a secondary source could also include a quantity from
the primary stream for the additional irrigation.

The application for a pamit to appropriate 0.6 cubic
foot per second of the waters of an unnamed stream submitted by the
School District has been filed as application No. 4L6714. Also sub-
mitted were prints of maps showing the point of diversion and place
of use and fees of $20.00 for which our receipt No. 17732 is en-
closed.

The application should request a permit to use water
only from the secondary source so the location of diversion point
No. 1 should be deleted from Item No. &4 and under "Remarks" in-
clude the information that the stream is a supplemental and/or
emergency source. If you believe that additional water for irri-
gation will be required from the primary source at the southerly









